
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4998
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
DELHI FEROZEPUR RAIL
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request for a train from Delhi to Ferozepur via Moga;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Railways in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Representations from various quarters including that from the Hon'ble Member of Parliament have been received for introduction of a direct train from Delhi to Firozpur via Moga.

(c) The proposal has not been found feasible due to operational constraints.
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